

Bangladesh Samabaya Bank Ltd.

9-D, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000. Phone: 9564628, 9557800, 9560873, 7157821. Fax: 9558117, E-mail: bdbsbl_bank@yahoo.com, Web:www.bsbl.org.bd;

Memo No-Personal-95/1500

Date: 0.2-0.4:2019

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that, Md Anwar Hossain, Father's name- Abdul Rashid, Mother's name- Mrs. Saleha Khatun, permanent address: vill- Mayarampur, Post office-Dhariarchar Bazar, Upzila- Bancharampur, Dist-Brahmanbaria is a permanent employee of Bangladesh Samabaya Bank Ltd, Since 06-09-2010. Presently Md Anwar Hossain has been serving as the Senior Officer of this organization. He is interested to travel India and there is no objection from Bangladesh Samabaya Bank Ltd. I, strongly recommend to provide him with a VISA to travel to India.

(Shamim Reza)

General Manager (In charge) Bangladesh Samabaya Bank Ltd., Dhaka

> SHAMIM REZA General Manager (Incharge) Bangladesh Samabaya Bank Ltd.